

# SEWER SYSTEM SMOKE TESTING

Sewer system smoke testing will be performed throughout the month of September for the City of Key Colony Beach. This testing is required to locate any breaks in the sewer line system throughout Key Colony Beach. It is not necessary to be home at the time of testing.

The smoke used during tests is odorless, creates no fire hazard and should not enter your home unless you have defective plumbing or dried-up drain traps. The smoke used is manufactured for this purpose and leaves no residuals or stains and has no effect on plants or animals, and will dissipate in 5 – 10 minutes.

The test involves sending smoke into the sewer system to check for leaks, breaks and defects in the system. Any defects found will be photographed and logged. Smoke testing is part of our continuing effort to provide an efficient and environmentally sound sewer system.